

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: O-2013-0052, Version: 1

An Ordinance to Create Section 17.10 of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code Relating to Citation Authority.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Section 17.10 of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby created to read:

17.10 CITATION AUTHORITY.

The Director of the Department of Building Inspection & Neighborhood Services, the Health Commissioner, and the Director of Public Works, or their designees, shall have the authority, pursuant to Section 66.0113(2), Wis. Stat., to issue citations for violations of this Municipal Code. Such authority to issue citations is limited to the code or codes that such respective department is charged with enforcing. In addition, all sworn law enforcement officers of the West Allis Police Department are authorized to issue a citation for any violation of this code.

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

ATTO-CreateSec 17.10CitationAuthority